
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2011
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015
REVIVAL OF BSCL
Bansode Shri Sharad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of a public sector company named Buru Standard Company Limited (BSCL) under the Ministry;

(b) whether the Railways have taken any steps for revival of said public sector company;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the extent to which it would be beneficial to Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) The financial restructuring of the Company as communicated vide Govt. of India order dated, 06.08.2010 has been approved.
Based on financial restructuring approved, Rehabilitation Scheme has been submitted to Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) in the form of Draft Rehabilitation Scheme (DRS) for their approval.

(b) Yes, Madam.

(c) & (d) The Company is manufacturing wagons and coupler which are beneficial to Railways.
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